Section 106

Form 4.26 (Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Far Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Company Number

S(C349793

Name of Company

A & B Foods Ltd T/A Baguette 'N' Go

|/ We

| Scott McGregor Derek A Jackson
Finlay House

10-14 West Nile Street

Glasgow

G12PP

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly held on/summoned for 22 /& /I
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for2 /a/a
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said
account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted
and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was done accordingly
{ no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed W Date 22 March 2011

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP .
Finlay House For Off'r.'lal Use

10-14 West Nile Street Liquidation Sect Post Room
Glasgow

h—] ﬂ\“ll NIl

WEDNESDAY

1 1!05.’201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

1




N
Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up

A & B Foods Ltd T/A Baguette 'N' Go
From 27 July 2010 To 22 March 2011

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

5,000.00 Furniture & Equipment
Director Contributions
Bank Interest Net of Tax
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond
$.98 Meeting fee
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Statutory Advertising
2,600.00 Wages & Salaries
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
90,000.00 Royal Bank of Scotland
UNSECURED CREDITORS

90,687.12 Trade & Expense Creditors

(178,287.12)

Dividend information
Preferential debts Nil

Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

N/a
N/a

5,025.00
1,000.00
0.31

25.00
2,614.36
2,497.50

888.45
NIL

NIL

NIL

Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

6,025.31

(6,025.31)

NIL

NIL

0.00

]




"y,

Sectidn 106 Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

(1) Assets, including Nil
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of N/a
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid in respect of:
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nfa
{b) Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up N/a
{c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up {o any
persen as a member of the company Nil

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:

Dated ZZ/i’)SﬂI .
Signed by the liquidator m&v\

Name & Address | Scott McGregor
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Finlay House
10-14 West Nile Street
Glasgow
G12PP




